
PHASE

Project name
DEADP 

Ref. No.

Environmental  Planning  and  Impact  Assessment  Consultants

Omgewingsbeplanning  en  Impakbeoordeling Konsultante

No. Title Initials/Name Surname Affiliation Postal Address Town/City Code Telephone Fax E-mail

1.1 Mr. Jean Fual Jade Hills Farm P.O. Box 72

Ceres

6835 0832562567

jeanfaul@lando.co.za/ 

jeanf@nexusag.net

2. Property / Land Owners:

2.1 Mr. Jean Fual Jad Hills Farm 

3.1 Same as property owner

4. Municipality

4.1 Mrs. Heloise Truter Witzenberg Municipality (Municipal Manager) P.O. Box 44 Ceres 6835 023 316 1854 023 316 1877 heloise.truter@witzenberg.gov.za

4.2 The Municipal Manager Cape Winelands District Muncipality P.O. Box 91 Worcester 6850 023 347 4629 bongiwe@capewinelands.gov.za

5. Municipal Ward Councillor:

5.1 Mr. Dirk Swart Ward 3 Councillor (Witzenberg Mun) P.O. Box 44 Ceres 6835 0233161854 0233168133 dirk@witzenberg.gov.za

5.2 Mr. Hennie Smit Ward 5 Councillor P.O. Box 44 Ceres 6835 0233161854 0233168133 henniesmit@witzenberg.gov.za

6. Ratepayers's association

6.1 None

7.State Organisations:

7.1 Mr. Elkerine Rossouw Breede-Gouritz Catchment Management Area (BGCMA) Private Bag X3055 Worcester 6849 023 346 8000 023 347 2012 erossouw@bgma.co.za
7.2 Me Alana Duffel-Canham Cape Nature Private Bag X5014 Stellenbosch 7599 021 866 8029 021 866 1523 aduffell-canham@capenature.co.za

7.3 Mr Waseefa Dhansay Heritage Western Cape Private Bag X9067 Cape Town 8000 021 483 9543 021 483 9845 waseefa.dhansay@westerncape.gov.za
7.4 Mr. Cor Van der Walt WC Department of Agriculture - Landuse Management Private Bag X1 Elsenburg 7607 021 808 5099 021 808 5092 corvdW@elsenburg.com

Mr Rudolph Roscher WC Department of Agriculture - Land care Management P.O. Box 66 Worcester 6849 0218087801  rudolphr@elsenburg.com

7.5 The Head Lower Breede River Conservancy Trust P.O. Box 149 Witsand 6666 082 825 6172 lbconservancy@telkomsa.net

023 313 3448

8. Neighbours

8.1 Mr. Henk Prins 54/383 Stinkfontein, Ceres 0791356704 hlprins@vodamail.co.za

8.2 Mr. Mario Du Plessis  Portion 41 of Farm 364, Ceres 0833020786 mario@breede.co.za

8.3 Mr. Tommie Prins RE/ 383 Stink fontein 083 528 6367 tommie@breede.co.za

8.4 Mr. Larry Whitfield 50/383 Stinkfontein, Ceres 0828958383 farm@strathbreede.co.za 
8.5 Mr. Phillip Dicey Portion 30 of Farm 364, Ceres

 9. Other

9.1 Ms Barbara Duckworth Rietvalley Irrigation Board P.O. Box 99 Ceres 6835 021 312 1978 barbara.duckworth@fobd.co.za
9.1 Mr W Zukch Rietvalley Irrigation Board wzulch@lando.co.za

3. Occupiers

1. Applicant

Jade Hills Dam 
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